505469655 05/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5516458

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
G & L CONSULTING, L	.LC		05/19/2011			
	лтл					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: BACKBEAT MEDICAL, INC.						
Street Address:		140 UNION SQUARE DRIVE				
City:	NEW F	NEW HOPE				
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	18938					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 16		16359218				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (301)		(301)365-9101				
) the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
-		(301)365-9040	-			
, , ,		mail@plumsea.com	@plumsea.com			
Correspondent Name: PLUN		PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC	VISEA LAW GROUP, LLC			
Address Line 1: 6710		6710 A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE				
		SUITE 400				
Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	77-1113				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:	STEVEN P. ARNHEIM	STEVEN P. ARNHEIM			
SIGNATURE:		/Steven P. Arnheim/	/Steven P. Arnheim/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/10/2019	05/10/2019			
		L				
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=2019-05-09_77- ⁻	1113_Ass	ignment2#page1.tif				

EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, hereby:

sells, assigns, and transfers to **BackBeat Medical, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 140 Union Square Drive, New Hope, PA 18938("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the U.S patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u>; in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed therein; in and to all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries that are based upon the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u>; in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based upon the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u>; and in and to all rights of priority based upon the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Attachment A</u>; and

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when reasonably requested by, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements, and execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney required therefor.

G&L Consulting, LLC By: MARK GELFAND Name: MARK GELFAND Title: MANHGING MEMISER Date: 5/19/2011

Attachment A

Title	Country	Patent/ Patent Application Number	Issue/Filing Date	Inventors
Method And Apparatus To Stimulate Heart Atria	US	7,869,874	01/11/2011	Levin, Howard; Gelfand, Mark
Method And Apparatus To Stimulate Heart Atria	US	12/987,498		
Method And Apparatus To Stimulate Heart Atria	US	12/555,389	09/08/2009	Levin, Howard; Gelfand, Mark
Methods And Apparatus To Increase Secretion Of Endogenous Naturetic Hormones	US	11/276,461	03/01/2006	Levin, Howard; Gelfand, Mark

Patents and Patent Applications